## ORDINANCE NO. 1844

AN ORDINANCE authorising and directing the City Recorder of the City of Albamy, Oregon, to draw a warrant in the sum of \$48.00 in favor of R.R.Cummings, and a warrant in the sum of \$11.31 in favor of Wm. Workman, Albamy, Oregon, for and on account of license fees for motor vehicles heretofore unlawfully cellected by the City of Albamy from said R.R.Cummings and said Wm. Workman.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PROPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, be and is hereby authorized and directed to draw a warrant in favor of E.R.Cumings, Albany, Oregon, for the eum of \$48.00, and in favor of Wm Workman in the sum of \$11.31, for and on account of motor vehicle license fees here-tofere unlawfully collected by the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, under and pursuant to Ordinance No. 384 of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon.

Passed by the Council April 13, 1927 Approved by the Mayor April 13, 1927

MARK V. WRATHERFORD.

Attest:

P.P. Hutting. Recorder.

STATE OF ORRGON,

I, F.P. Hutting, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed copy of 'rdinance No. 1244 has been by me carefully compared with the original Bill No. 1344, now on file in my office, and that it is a true and correct copy of all of said Ordinance Bill No. 1344, passed by the Council April 13, 1927 and approved by the Mayor April 13, 1927

WITHERS my hand and official signature and the seal of the City of Albany This 15th day of April, 1927.

of Albany. the Caty corder of